Transportation

1. Airplane
Yeosu airport is a domestic airport, but there are frequent connecting flights (12times daily) from Seoul’s
Gimpo Airport (no connections from Seoul’s Incheon International Airport). There are frequent trains and
limousine bus service between Incheon Airport and Gimpo Airport (travel time: ~30 minutes).

Connecting flights between Gimpo (Seoul) and Yeosu Airport

1 1 Ll Ll 1 1 1 i 1 1 1

Flight
Airline Flight No Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Dep. Time Arrival Arr. Time g 3
Operation
2014-03-31
@9 Korean Air KE1331 A A A A 08:60 sosu 07:45 ~

2014-10-23

7 Aziana Airines OZ8731 A A A A A A 07:20 Yaosu 08:186 o

2014-06—11

&9 Korean Air KE1331 - A 07:40 Yeosu 08:35 ~
2014-10-24
2014-03-230
“7 Asians Airinsz QZ8733 A A A A A A A 09:45 Yeosu 10:40 =
2014-10-26
2014-03-31
SKorearAsr A A A A A 10:15 aosu 1440 N
2014-10-26
2014-03-30
7 Asiana Airines 0Z8739 4 1130 Yeosu 12:26 ~
2014-10-26
2014-06~11
9 Korean Air A 4 12:26 osu 3:20 o=
2014-10-24
2014-03-31
& Korean Arr KE1336 A A A A A 13:26 acsu 14:20 ~
2014-10-26
2014-08-30
7 Asiana Airines 0Z8735 A A A A A A4 A 12:65 Yaosu 15:60 =
2014-10-26
2014-03-30
& Korean Air KE1335 A 4 1825 sosu 16:20 ~
2014-10-24
2014-03-3
@5 Korean Air KE1337 A A A A A 16:25 — 7:20 "
2014-10-26
2014-03-230
7 Asiana Airlines 0Z8737 A A A A A A A 17:20 sosu 18:16 ~

2014-10-26

*Airline schedules are subject to change



Connecting flights between Yeosu and Gimpo Airport (Seoul)

U 1 U I U U I U I I I

Airline Flight No0 Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Dep. Time Amival Arm. Time i

Operation

2014-03-31
@ Korsan Air KE1332 AN A A A 08:30 Gimpo 09:26 ~
2014-10-23

2014-03-30
“7 Asiana Airiines 0za732 P O S5 W G 3 02:25 Gimpo 09:40 ~
2014-10-26

2014-03-30
“7 Asiana Airlinas 0Z8734 A A A A A A A 11:16 Gmpo 12110 ~
2014-10-26

2014-03-31
sKoreanAlr KE1334 A A A A A 11:66 Gimpo 12:60 -
2014-10-26

2014-03-3

“7 Asiana Airines 0Z8730 4 12:66 Gmpo 13:60 ~
2014-10-26
2014-D6-11

& Korean Air KE1334 A A 1386 Gimpo 14:60 ~
2014-10-24
2014-03-31

& Korean Arr KE1336 A A A4 A A 14:56 Gmpo 16:50 ~

2014-10-26

2014-03-30
“7 Asiana Airines 0Z8736 A A A A A A A 18:20 Gmpo 17:16 ~
2014-10-26

2014-03-3
00 ~
2014-10-24

& Korean Air KE1336 A A 1706 Gmpo

pos
a

2014-08-31
& Korean Air KE1338 A A A A A 1766 Gimpo 18:50 ~
2014-10-26

2014-03-30
] Asiana Airines 0z8738 A A A A A A A 1380 Gmpo 19:45 ~

2014-03-30
& Korsan Air KE1338 4 A 1910 Gimpo 20:06 ~
2014-10-24

*Airline schedules are subject to change



Incheon Airport Railroad Express (Incheon Int’l Airport-Gimpo Airport-Seoul Station)

€ Transfer
== ExpressTrain
== AllstopTrain

O—0—€—

"" " Unseo Geomam Gyeyang °""°°"'” °'°“" “0"0“‘ Gongdook

Incheon Int'l a2’ REX Express Seoul Station

Time Table

To Seoul Station
Hour

Cminute)
(8153 20(E>. 24, 31, 38, 46, 55
06 03, 10(E), 14, 27, 37, 45, 50(E), 58
o7 06, 12, 19, 30(E), 32, 46, 58
o8 03, 10(BE), 17, 27, 39, BO(E), 54
09 09, 16, 23(E), 25, 40, 50(E), 52
10 03, 15, 23, 30(E)., 36, 46
11 OO0C(E), 01, 15, 24, 30(E), 39, 52(E), 54
12 09, 16, 23, 30(E), 37, 62
13 OO0(E>, 02, 08, 15, 23, 30(E), 38, 53
14 O0(E>., 03, 15, 23, 30(E)>. 38, 53
15 OO(E), 02, 14, 23, 30(E), 37, 52
16 OO0(E>, 03, 14, 20, 30(E>, 37, 50, 56
17 03, 10(B), 12, 25, 39, 50(B), 52
18 04, 14, 20, 30(E), 37, 50
19 03, 10(BE). 15, 25, 39, 50(BE)., 52
20 04, 14, 20, 30(E), 37, 50
21 03, 10(E). 16, 27, 39, 5O(E), 52
22 07, 20, 33, 45, 57
23 12, 27, 42, 57 (D)

{E) : Express Train
(D) : Last train amival at Digital Media City Station



Fare / Trip Time

Fare

Station oo
(a monetary unit :

Incheon Int’'l Airport =

Incheon Int’l Airport

won)

Journey Time
{credit hour : minute)

Cargo Terminal 200 2
Unseo 900 7
Geomam 2,400 21
Gyeyang 3.050 26
Gimpo Int’l Airport 3.550 33
Digital Media City 3,750 42
Hongik University 3.850 46
Gongdeok 3,850 49
Seoul Station 3.950 53
o Express Train Fare (Incheon Int'l Airport Station — Seoul Station) : 8,000 KRW (8 USD)
o Express Train Journey Time (Incheon Int'l Airport Station — Seoul Station) : 43min.
Timetable of Limousine Bus from Incheon Int’l Airport to Gimpo Airport
Limousine No. Bus stop location Frequency Fare
6105 Incheon AP (1st Floor) 3B, 10A 20-30 7,500 KRW (7 USD)
6707A Incheon AP (1st Floor) 4B, 11A 20-30 7,500 KRW (7 USD)
6014 Incheon AP (1st Floor) 6A, 12B 30-40 5,000 KRW (5 USD)
6003 Incheon AP (1st Floor) 6A, 12B 12-20 5,000 KRW (5 USD)
6007 Cargo Terminal 20-40 5,000 KRW (5 USD)
6008 Incheon AP (1st Floor) 6A, 12B 15-20 5,000 KRW (5 USD)
6101 Incheon AP (1st Floor) 3B, 10A 15-30 7,000 KRW (7 USD)
6001 Incheon AP (1st Floor) 6A, 12B 20-30 7,000 KRW (7 USD)




2. Rail
1) Option 1 (Highly recommended)
A new KTX (high speed train) going directly from Incheon International Airport to Yeosu Expo will start to
run from June 30, 2014. However, please note that it runs once a day.

Incheon International Airport station-Yeosu Expo station

Train No. Departure Arrival Train Type Fare (KRW)
709 15:50 20:25 KTX 54,500 (54USD)
Yeosu Expo station -Incheon International Airport station
Train No. Departure Arrival Train Type Fare (KRW)
704 09:45 14:22 KTX 54,500 (54USD)
2) Option 2

If you are staying in Seoul, you can take the KTX (high speed train) from Yongsan Station to Yeosu Expo

Station close to the meeting venue. It takes around 3.5 hours.

Yongsan station-Yeosu Expo station

Train No. Departure Arrival Train Type Fare (KRW)
701 05:20 08:58 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1501 06:28 11:43 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
4873 06:45 11:18 Saemaul 37,300 (37USD)
703 08:20 11:55 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1121 08:35 13:15 Saemaul 39,300 (39USD)
1503 09:05 14:11 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
705 10:55 14:32 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1505 11:15 16:25 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
1507 12:45 17:51 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
707 14:07 17:40 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1509 15:15 20:12 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
4005 15:20 18:54 KTX 42,800 (42 USD)
1511 16:28 21:36 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
709 16:50 20:25 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1191 18:15 23:02 ITX-Saemaeul 26,400 (26USD)
711 19:20 22:59 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1513 19:28 00:33 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
713 21:15 00:40 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1515 21:25 02:28 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
1517 22:45 03:52 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)

Yeosu Expo station-Yongsan station

Train No. Departure Arrival Train Type Fare (KRW)
702 05:10 08:39 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1502 07:00 12:10 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
714 07:30 10:51 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1192 08:30 13:07 ITX-Saemaeul 39,300 (39USD)
1504 09:15 14:21 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
704 09:45 13:22 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1506 10:15 15:18 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
1508 12:00 17:09 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
706 12:50 16:16 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1510 13:45 18:46 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
1512 14:35 19:47 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
708 15:15 18:50 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1514 16:00 20:59 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)




4874 16:35 21:13 Saemaul 37,300 (37USD)
1516 16:50 21:55 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)
710 19:00 22:35 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
4006 19:20 23:00 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1124 19:40 00:21 Saemaul 39,300 (39USD)
712 21:05 00:35 KTX 42,800 (42USD)
1518 23:15 04:12 Mugunghwa 26,400 (26USD)

* Limousine from Incheon Int’l Airport to Yongsan Station: #6001 (stands 6A, 12B); fare (14,000 KRW)
* Train schedules are subject to change

* Website for resetvation: http://www.letskorail.com/ebizbf/EbizBfTicketSearch.do

** Hotels near Yongsan Station:

http:/ /www.agoda.com/asia/south_korea/seoul/attractions/hotels_near_yongsan_subway_station.html

O H23¥

Departure

i;} Incheon Int'l Airport

R

&4

1

Ong

©NAVER Com,

http://www.smrt.co.kr/program/cyberStation/main2.jsprlang=e

0
oixg

ojciof
AlEl

guaT
o

- Fare: 4,050 KRW

- Journey Time: 80min

‘“mjri Yy .
| Seoul Str‘atxon (Change to Line #1)

Railroad Route (Incheon Int’l Airport — Yongsan Station)



http://www.letskorail.com/ebizbf/EbizBfTicketSearch.do
http://www.agoda.com/asia/south_korea/seoul/attractions/hotels_near_yongsan_subway_station.html
http://www.smrt.co.kr/program/cyberStation/main2.jsp?lang=e

Train (KTX) Route (Yongsan Station — Yeosu-Expo Station)

Train Route

+ RAILROAD ROUTE MAP

General rairoad

- National Map

« Gyeonggi-do

+ Chungcheong-co
+ Gangwon-do

- Jeolla-do

- Gyeongsang-do




3. Bus/Limousine
From Incheon International Airport, there is a limousine bus (once a day) that goes directly to Yeosu.

Departure Arrival Type Fare (KRW)
Incheon AP (1stFloor 9C): 10:20 Yeosu: 16:00 Limousine 40,600 (40USD)

From Incheon or Seoul, bus service from downtown to downtown is also available.

Departure Journey time to Yeosu Fare (KRW)
GwanGyo-dong Bus Terminal in Incheon:
08:30, 14:20, 18:40
Central City in Seoul:

05:30, 06:10, 06:50, 07:30, 08:20, 09:10, 10:10, 11:05, 12:00, 12:50, 4 hours and 10 minutes 30,800~33,800

13:40, 14:30, 15:30, 16:20, 17:05, 17:50, 18:50, 19:50, 21:00, 22:30), (30-33USD)
24:00
* Limousine from Incheon Int’l Airport to Central City: #6020 (stands 5A, 11B); fare (15,000 KRW); ~1 hour

* limousine from Incheon Int’l Airport to Incheon Bus Terminal: #303 (stands 2A, 9A); fare (2,800 KRW)

4 hours and 30 minutes 32,500 (32USD)

** Hotels near Central City:

http://www.agoda.com/asia/south_korea/seoul/attractions/hotels_near_central_city_mall.html

4. Others

There is a charter jet ferry line (temporary) between Fukuoka, Japan, and Yeosu (takes 3 hours and 45
minutes). Information on this service will be added/updated as necessary.

5. Busan < Yeosu
The only way to get from Busan to Yeosu and vice versa is by bus.

Departure — Arrival Journey time Fare (KRW) Departure

07:30 09:25 10:50
18,800 (18USD) 13:00 14:25 15:45
16:45 17:30 19:00

Busan Seobu Bus Terminal
(near Sasang subway station on line #2) 2:50
— Yeosu Sioe (intercity) Bus Terminal

20:30
06:35 07:25 08:35
Busan Jonghap Bus Terminal 09:45 10:55 12:05
(near Nopo subway station on line #1) 2:50 20,500 (20USD) 13:25 14:35 15:45
— Yeosu Sioe (intercity) Bus Terminal 16:55 18:05 19:10
22:40

07:30 09:20 11:10
12:30 13:30 14:30
15:40 17:40 19:20

Yeosu Sioe (intercity) Bus Terminal
— Busan Seobu Bus Terminal 2:50 18,800 (18USD)
(near Sasang subway station on line #2)

20:50
06:00 07:20 08:40
Yeosu Sioe (intercity) Bus Terminal 09:50 11:00 12:10
— Busan Jonghap Bus Terminal 2:50 20,500 (20USD) 13:20 14:30 15:40
(near Nopo subway station on line #1) 16:50 18:00 19:10
22:30

* Bus schedules are subject to change


http://www.agoda.com/asia/south_korea/seoul/attractions/hotels_near_central_city_mall.html

